CH \$815.00 712258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328206

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2014 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT (US) , INC. | | 12/22/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KCI USA, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12930 West Interstate 10 | |
| City: | San Antonio | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 78249 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 71225882 | ADAPTIC |
| Serial Number: | 73512181 | ADAPTIC |
| Serial Number: | 85066651 | ADAPTIC TOUCH |
| Serial Number: | 73379898 | BIOCLUSIVE |
| Serial Number: | 86081856 | BIOSORB |
| Serial Number: | 73379882 | DYNA-FLEX |
| Serial Number: | 85066665 | EASY LIFT PRECISION FILM |
| Serial Number: | 74516835 | FIBRACOL |
| Serial Number: | 85879557 | FIBRAGRAN |
| Serial Number: | 86189279 | LET'S AIM |
| Serial Number: | 86161271 | LET'S HEAL |
| Serial Number: | 85075627 | LET'S COMFORT |
| Serial Number: | 85066652 | LET'S HEAL |
| Serial Number: | 85975436 | LET'S HEAL |
| Serial Number: | 85066656 | |
| Serial Number: | 85975453 | |
| Serial Number: | 85115182 | LET'S PROMOTE |
| Serial Number: | 85066662 | LET'S PROTECT |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900311969 REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0821

IRAUEMARK

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85066658 | LET'S TEST |
| Serial Number: | 77953973 | LIQUALOCK |
| Serial Number: | 73767337 | NU-DERM |
| Serial Number: | 74120215 | NU-GEL |
| Serial Number: | 76023540 | PROMOGRAN |
| Serial Number: | 78410947 | PROMOGRAN PRISMA |
| Serial Number: | 86301975 | RELEASE |
| Serial Number: | 78211665 | SILVERCEL |
| Serial Number: | 77611717 | SYSTAGENIX |
| Serial Number: | 85975435 | SYSTAGENIX |
| Serial Number: | 85064731 | SYSTAGENIX |
| Serial Number: | 77578096 | SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT |
| Serial Number: | 77694491 | SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT |
| Serial Number: | 74688002 | TIELLE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 101713-0023 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal |
| SIGNATURE: | /Catherine R. Howell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/07/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=systagenix merger#page1.tif source=systagenix merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0822



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT (US), INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KCI USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KCI USA,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2254913 8100M

141577383

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1990309

DATE: 12-24-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0823 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:16 AM 12/23/2014 FILED 10:05 AM 12/23/2014 SRV 141577383 - 2254913 FILE

RECORDED: 01/07/2015

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

| Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: |
|---|
| FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is KCI USA, Inc. |
| merged into this surviving corporation is SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT (US), INC. |
| SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations. |
| THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is KCI USA, Inc. |
| a Delaware corporation. |
| FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. |
| FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31,2014 at 11:59:59 pm |
| SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 12930 West Interstate 10, |
| San Antonio, TX 78249 , the place of business |
| of the surviving corporation. |
| SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the day of December A.D., By: Authorized Officer |
| Name: John T. Bibb Print or Type |
| Title: EVP, General Counsel + Scerctag |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0824